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of operation, the military hal it. own way, its own say. I can assure the House that in operational matters, Government never interferes, and does not want to interfere. Thesp two different things will have to be borne in mind, but certainly in matters of policy, it is the ~ivn authority which is more Important, and It will have to taxe decislonl.

these violations are nof indicative 01. the fact that they find it payinR'
Can the Minister tell US how he proposes to make them realise that they are too costly and not payini!

osfi "'1 f\IAtl: ~ ~ furor
~ ~ ii\f<r "" wm=r 'r'fI' ~ I

Sbri Y. B, ChanD: I think they are paying the price of it, beeallM the information that has come about the number of casualties on their side and on our side is certainly a proof Dr what has happened.

Mr. Speaker:

8br1 S. N. Chaturvedt: In cales where there has occurred loss of life and damage to property and the ob-
.. rvers' verdict has gone In our favour, have we ever carPd to demand compensation through the Security Council from Pakistan!

Singh. Shrl D.
Yash Pal Singh.

Shri Raghunath
C. Sharma. SIu4

Sbri Y. B. ChavaD: We have on many occasions asked for compensation.

Sbri Ddt: Has the attention of the Government been drawn to the tlellleose statement of Gen. Ayub that if India persists, there will be a
.eneral war? Are we prepared for that?

8hr1 Y. B. ChavaD: It somebody Itarts a war, what IlO you expect UI to do? Certainly we will have to respond.

Sbrl ShlftJI Rao S. Desbmukb: Is the Minister in a position to a •• ure the HOUSe that the retaUatory punishment inflicted by our armed (orces for cease-fire violations by them, In respect of armament, strength and tactic., is more than pXemplary?

Bbri Y. B. Chavau: Certainly In the case of the cease-lire line, wherever they are making any attempts to intrude into our ~rrltory they are punished and lom"l!timel retaliatory stepS are also being taken.

8hrl Darlllb Cbandra Matbur: It is true that threat. do not break bon ....
but may 1 know whetber these Incre ... d inC'.rslons by puistan and

Committee or Secretarleoo

+ I Shrl Yashpal Slnp:
Shri P. C. BorDoah:
Shrl Dem Barua:
Shrt Klnolar Lal:
Shrt YI.hwa Nath Paaoleyl

011111 \ Shrl Darl Yishnu KamatIl: . Sbrl D. C. Sharma:
Shrl Yudhvir Slqb:
Sbrl Jagdev Singh

Slddhanti:
Sbrt Madhu Llmaye:
Shrt Yldya Charan Shulda:
Sbri P. YeDkatasabhalah:

Will the Minister of Elite .......
Main be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Committee or Senior Secretaries has been set up to advise on important questions Dr India's foreign policy; and

(b) It BO, what w1l1 be it< exact functions and powers?

The M1n18ler or state In the Minta-
try or Edemal Main (Shrlmatl LaksbJDl Menon): (a) and (b). The Committee has been set up to servioe the Foreign Afrairs Committee or the Cabinet. Each Secretary may, undi!r the general or speciftc dll"'eCtioa of the Minister. refer to the Commit.-
tee maUers falling within the business of his Miniltry which have w~der miflcatlon. affecting otber mlnl.-
~ies. The vieW' of the Committee will ·be placed before the Minist~ ...
and in appropriate cases before the Foreign Affairs Committee of the Cabinet.

Shri U. M. Trivedi: On a point of order. On the previous question you were pleased to cali Shri D. C.
Sharma. He i. present in the House.
Either he must withdraw or put the question. '

Mr. Speaker: No. He ha. deliberately not put the question.

'11 1ftIImI' ~ : '!lIT ft orr.r ~
if~~w~ 'IiT~m'Ii
fW ~.,l{r'iifi"ltil lIlT, ~ it ~
'ft,~;mi'r~mij;~~ ~
ufqfij' R'i'Rf 'I>'l' 'It ~ 1

The Minister of E:derual Affairs (Shrl Swaran Slna'h): No, Sir. That
i. not correct. This Committee i. not meant to handle external alfair. problems as they ari3e, but, as has been explained in the reply that has been rend out by the Minister, it i. unly in regard to those specific case. which are referred to this Committee by the Minister of External Affairs, that they will give their opinion, and that will be only advisory in character and will """cern mostly inter-ministerial mat-
len.

~ Im'm'I fiq: : ;i\' ~ It ;n;m
~ ~ ~ <I1IR I'f(f film I. 1IT'!;ftIr'
lI'flTif I{;ft qmr ~ RbI IRfi 'lit _,
~ ,.;it ~ ~ 'it\' If ~
~~~~In ~~~
~~ ~'lf~f.m;~ lit
wm<r .m wf I It III 'lit 'IITiI'1T qlfT i f,.; III ftr<i fimr 1ilmN II; ~ t :
~nttt ~ it; fqit 1ft t I

tft ~ fill :.,. <IT 1ft fimr
IiImfIr it; f.Pt t att.,. fimr Qt iMt l.m.r~ .~ ""'"
~ ... ;;miit Tort 'ltI"f*" q wq;fi

~t~tl~~t~'IfI
q<r~~ittll{~~«
itt,~'litq<rit~)'R tl
Shr\ P. C. Bor-.h: What is the mechanism or the administrative ..
up to carry out the function. of the proposed committee and what shon-
coming. will it avoid?

Shr\ Swaran ~h: There ill no special mechanism tor it nor 11 8.D)' mechanism necessary. Certaill mat~
ter. which go to the foreign alfaiJ'll committee of the Cabinet will go there. It will be the d iSCre11CJ1l of tile Minister concerned that any matter which is inter-ministerial in charncler could be referred to this ~omnllttee for their advice 80 that insteal! of file. going from one Minister to the other, they could .it and give theft opinion.

8br\ IIarI VIshDU Kamatb: Sir, III view of its importance, we would request you to extend the Quatloa Hour by two or thre~ nlinut". for this question only. You have done It before.

8hr\ Hem Barua: May I know tf it is not a fact that this propool8d bureaucratic set-up to mother certalD items of our foreign polley 18 only •
confirmation of the fact thai what the pre.ent Government hal inherited a. foreign polley i. only a rickat7 child that needs :0 be sustained ad nouri.hed by bureaucratic breut feeding?

Shrl 8WU811 81DP: My re!)ly will
be 'no' to all the varloUII eomponatl of this complex question.

Mr. 8_1<.: Queltion Hour I.
over.

D .........

~ II! mil: "" ira tit ""' t, It nor' i""T ~ OU
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.. ~ : nit 'I'rt 'iii' Jl'
;n'Ir t. ~ IA<r iU it 'Iln' ~
'1i~'rnT~~a I

Shri HarI Visbnu Kamath: Mav I
• ubmit that you have done it before?

1Ir. Speaker: We can discu .. it in
.. ally other torms.

ihri Ranp: But there io just •
wook more left.

1Ir. Speaker: It the han. Minwtar ",anta, I will allot it. }

The Mlnll.1er 01 Information act!
~oadcastlnl' CShrlmaU lJI4\ra
.RlDdhil : May I reter to question No. 1138? This is a matter that .u agitating the House anj ove" though we have not reached that question, it you allow me I will read out the answer.

Mr. Speaker: What is it about?

ShrimaU indira Gandhi: H i. about getting medium wave lJumitters from Yugoslavia. The offer Is under con,lderation at the Government and we 8re discussing with them the terms at the offer.

\lSI.

Transmitters from 11' ...........

+
[ Shrl Vlsbwa Nath PUldo,:

Shrl R. S. PlUldeJ':
J Shrl a..m.hwar TauUa:
") Shrl S. C. SamaIlta:
I Shrl SUhoclh Bauda:
~ S'lrlmatl ___ Sultau:

Will lhe Minister of Inl ..... doB
.nd Broadeastlnl' be pleased to .tate:

Ca) whether it Is • toct thot th,'
Government of Yugoslavia ha,'r offered two medium wave radio transmitters to India to step up broade •• t. to Asian and African countries:

(b 1 if so, on whit terms; and .
(C) the reaction 01 Government

thl'reto?

The MIaIa&er Of 1Dt0l':DW10a ...
BroadeastIDa' (SbrimaU bd.Ia GlUldh\): (a) A Yugo,lav fl.nn and not the Government of Yugoslavia hao offered to SUpply two 500 KW medium wave tran.smi'f,t~r3 .

(b) and (e). The procurement ol theSe transmitters •• well as the terma of tile oft"r are under consideration of the Government of India.

Mr. Speaker: I will allow one "r two supplement.ries.

ibrl lI.rl Viall.. Ibmdh:
When it i. answered, it mould be treated like any other question aD. tbe no,.,nal number of aupplementarr q.estion •• hould be allowe"'. not ooe or two.

Mr. S_ker: I 8m allowing.

Shrl Ranra: If it is not answered here, it would be pl.cpd on the Table of the House and the utility of It. being answered here will be lost If only aile or two supplementari... are allowed.

Mr. SpeIlker: I am allOWing BUp-
plementanes.

8brl Nath Pal: May I know from the hon. Minister the term. under which this agreement had been reached with Yugoslavia and whot Is the capacity of the tranamitter and how does it compare, in the context of the requirements which thi, Parliament was told this country Is faced with!

SbrimaU Indln Gandhi: There i. no agreement signed as yet. T said that It was under consideration.

Shrl Nath Pal: Broad fea!urea.

8hrImaU Illdira Oaadhl: The ... me as the Ru ... lan: two transmitters of 500 KW.. medium wave.

8hrI B_ BaNa: On a previous aceuion We were told In this HOUle that _ were negotiating and getting a1110 two transmltt..... medium wa .. ,
IlOO KW. each, tram 60vlpt RIusIa.
Does tht. neROt\atlon with Yugoslavia

